April 2022
F E R R I T E S
April 2022
Ferrite Cores for Telecommunication
EP series
Mn-Zn
F E R R I T E S
Please refer to our Web site about replacement information.

APPLICATION
Transformers and coils for communication devices
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
RANGE OF USE AND STORAGE TEMPERATURE
Overview of the EP Series
H5A EP10 - Z
Material Size of EP core
AL-value
(Z: without air gap)
H5A EP7
H5C3 EP10
EP13
EP17
EP20
Temperature range
Operating
temperature
Storage
temperature
（°C） （°C）
–30 to +105 –30 to +85
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
F E R R I T E S
(4/13)
 20220426 / ferrite_mz_tl_ep_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
The products in this catalog are not recommended for new design
Mn-Zn  EP series　Part No.: H5AEP7-Z
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
Measuring conditions
Coil：ø0.13mm, 2UEW, 100Ts
Frequency：1kHz
Current level： 0.5mA
Effective parameter Electrical characteristics
Core
factor
C1
Effective
magnetic
path length
ℓe
Effective
cross-
sectional
area
Ae
Effective
core volume
Ve
Cross-
sectional
center pole
area
Acp
Minimum
cross-
sectional area
Acp min.
Cross-
sectional
winding area
of core
Acw
Weigh AL-value Effective
permeability
(mm–1) (mm) (mm2) (mm3) (mm2) (mm2) (mm2) (g/set) (nH/N2)min. （e）
1.52 15.7 10.3 162 8.55 8.04 10.7 1.4 1100 1331
2.5+0.2
–0